92 SR0043 LRB9208127RHrh

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to
- 3 express their sincere condolences to the family and friends
- 4 of Joan M. Elsner, who recently passed away; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Mrs. Elsner was a member of Holy Trinity Church
- 6 in Westmont, Illinois; and
- 7 WHEREAS, The passing of Joan M. Elsner will be deeply
- 8 felt by all who knew and loved her, especially her husband,
- 9 John F.; her children, Gerard (wife, Dianna), Jack (wife,
- 10 Rita), Donna (husband, Greg) Carter, Thomas (wife, Pam), Joan
- 11 (husband, Richard) Danilkowicz; Michael, and Catherine
- 12 (husband, Nathaniel) Marrs; her thirteen grandchildren; and
- her brother, Richard (wife, Carol) Reilly; therefore, be it
- 14 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
- 15 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 16 all who knew her, the death of Joan M. Elsner; and be it
- 17 further
- 18 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 19 presented to the family of Joan M. Elsner with our sincere
- 20 condolences.